

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE: A.S.Nos.1559 of 2003, 75 of 1997

&

C.R.P.No.2147 of 2003

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	
	24.02.2026	<p><u>VGKR,J</u></p> <p>Today, when the matters were taken up for hearing, Sri P. Rajasekhar, learned counsel for the appellant(s), submitted that appellant Nos.10 and 11 intend to withdraw the appeal.</p> <p>There is no representation on behalf of the respondents.</p> <p>Post these matters along with C.R.P.No.2147 of 2003 on 05.03.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">VGKR,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">CVD</p>	

--	--	--	--